
As of November 7, 2019

No Agency First Name Last Name E-mail Address Address 

1
Advisory Neighborhood 
Commission Kathy Williams Kathy.Williams@dc.gov

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
#8

2 Child & Family Services Agency Marianna Abraham Marianna.Abraham@dc.gov
200 I Street SE
Washington DC 20003

3 Child & Family Services Agency Rachel Joseph Rachel.Joseph@dc.gov
200 I Street SE
Washington DC 20003

4 Commission on Judicial Disabilities April Jenkins april.jenkins@dc.gov

5 Contract Appeals Board Mia House-Thomas Mia.Housethomas@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW Suite 350N
Washington DC  20001

6 Council of the District of Columbia Valerie Wilkins vwilkins@dccouncil.us
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
#3

7 DC Board of Elections & Ethics Linda Johnson Linda.Johnson@dc.gov

8
DC Commission on Arts & 
Humanities Travis Marcus travis.marcus@dc.gov

200 I Street SE #1400
Washington DC 20003

9 DC Courts Nakia Hewitt nakia.hewitt@dcsc.gov
616 H Street NW #606
Washington DC 20001

10 DC Health Ronald King ronald.king@dc.gov 
899 North Capitol St NE 5th 
Floor

11
DC Lottery & Charitable Games 
Board Patricia Cooks patricia.cooks@dc.gov

2235 Shannon Place SE
Washington DC 20020

12 DC National Guard Sheldon Aziz Sheldon.Aziz@dc.gov
2001 East Capital Street SE
Washington DC 20003

13 DC National Guard Jewel Douglass jewel.douglass@dc.gov
2001 East Capital Street SE
Washington DC 20003

14 DC Office of Risk Management Susana Suarez susana.suarez@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW #800S
Washington DC 20001

15 DC Public Libraries Janelle Pittman janelle.pittman@dc.gov
901 G Street NW  
Washington DC 20001

16 DC Public Libraries Eboni Henry eboni.henry@dc.gov
901 G Street NW  #456
Washington DC 20001

17 DC Public Schools Margaret Browne margaret.browne@dc.gov
1200 First Street NE
Washington DC  20002

18 DC Sentencing Commission Mia Hebb mia.hebb@dc.gov

19
Department of Aging and 
Community Living Mamie Garret mamie.garrett@dc.gov

500 K Street NE
Washington DC  20002

20
Department of Aging and 
Community Living Tanya Reid Tanya.Reid@dc.gov

500 K Street NE
Washington DC  20002

21 Department of Behavioral Health Carmen Jimason Carmen.Jimason@dc.gov
Saint Elizabeths Hospital
1100 Alabama Avenue SE

22 Department of Behavioral Health Jocelyn Route jocelyn.route@dc.gov
64 New York Avenue NE 2nd 
Floor 

23
Department of Consumer & 
Regulatory Affairs Andrew Morton andrewn.morton@dc.gov

1100 4th Street SW
Washington DC 20024

24 Department of Corrections Sallie Thomas sallie.thomas@dc.gov
2000 14th Street NW 7th Floor
Washington DC  20009

25
Department of Employment 
Services Jason Bough Jason.Bough2@dc.gov

4058 Minnesota Avenue NE 
#5000 Washington DC 20019

26
Department of Employment 
Services Michon Hicks michon.hicks@dc.gov

4058 Minnesota Avenue NE 
#5000 Washington DC 20019
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27
Department of Energy & 
Environment Larissa Etwaroo Bako larissa.etwaroo@dc.gov

1200 First Street NE
Washington DC 20002

28
Department of Energy & 
Environment Jennifer Kulp Jennifer.Kulp@dc.gov 

1200 First Street NE
Washington DC 20002

29 Department of For Hire Vehicles Tanya Ricks Tanya.ricks@dc.gov
2235  Shannon Place SE #3001
Washington DC  20020

30 Department of Forensic Sciences Veronda Hazelton Veronda.Hazelton@dc.gov
401 E Street SW
Washington DC 20024

31 Department of General Services Daphne Hawkins daphne.hawkins2@dc.gov

      
Washington, DC  20009

32 Department of General Services Christine McPayten Christine.McPayten@dc.gov
1250 U Street, NW- 4th FL 
Washington, DC  20009

33 Department of Health Care Finance Melanie Williamson melanie.williamson@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW 9th Floor 
South

34
Department of Housing & 
Community Development Bridgette Ashton bridgette.ashton@dc.gov

1800 Martin Luther King Jr. 
Avenue SE Washington DC  

35
Department of Housing & 
Community Development Constance McCrimmon Constance.McCrimmon@dc.gov

1800 Martin Luther King Jr. 
Avenue SE Washington DC  

36
Department of Housing & 
Community Development Robin Henderson robin.henderson@dc.gov

1800 Martin Luther King Jr. 
Avenue SE Washington DC  

37 Department of Human Resources Carlos Jones Carlos.Jones@dc.gov
1015 Half Street, SE, 9th Floor, 
Washington, DC 20003 

38 Department of Human Resources Joi Hogue joi.hogue@dc.gov
1015 Half Street, SE, 9th Floor, 
Washington, DC 20003 

39 Department of Human Resources Iyanna Quarterman Iyanna.Quarterman@dc.gov
1015 Half Street, SE, 9th Floor, 
Washington, DC 20003 

40 Department of Human Services Tynisha Owens Tynisha.Owens@dc.gov
64 New York Avenue NE 6th 
Floor

41
Department of Insurance, Securities 
& Banking Alicia Wade alicia.wade@dc.gov

810 First Street NE #701
Washington DC 20002

42 Department of Motor Vehicles Jeanette Pinnix Jeanette.Pinnix@dc.gov
95 M ST SW #300
Washington DC 20024

43 Department of Parks & Recreation Renee Plummer renee.plummer@dc.gov 1275 1st Street, NE - 8th Floor

44 Department of Parks & Recreation Alice Miller alice.miller@dc.gov 1275 1st Street, NE - 8th Floor

45 Department of Public Works Tamika Cain tamika.cain@dc.gov
2000 14th Street NW 6th Floor
Washington DC  20009

46 Department of Public Works Michael Pickett michael.pickett@dc.gov
1725 15st Street, NE 
Washington DC  20002

47
Department of Small & Local 
Business Development Jenny Cruz jenny.cruz@dc.gov 441 4th Street, NW

48
Department of Youth Rehabilitation 
Services Keith Whiteing keith.whiteing@dc.gov

450 H Street NW | 7th Floor | 
Washington, DC 20001

49 Department on Disability Services Peel Teresa teresa.peel@dc.gov
250 E Street S.W. 
Washington DC 20024 

50 Department on Disability Services Andre’ White Andre.White@dc.gov
250 E Street S.W. 
Washington DC 20024 

51 Department on Disability Services Cheryl Bolden cheryl.bolden@dc.gov
250 E Street S.W. 
Washington DC 20024 

52
District Department of 
Transportation DeLois Fields delois.fields@dc.gov

55 M Street SE 5th Floor
Washington DC  20003
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53
District Department of 
Transportation Melony Pree melony.pree@dc.gov

55 M Street SE 5th Floor
Washington DC  20003

54 Executive Office of the Mayor Landon Jones landon.jones@dc.gov
1350 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, 
Suite 332

55 Fire & Emergency Medical Services William Wright William.Wright@dc.gov
2000 14th Street NW 5th Floor
Washington DC  20009

56 Fire & Emergency Medical Services Calvin Butler calvin.butler2@dc.gov
4600 Shepherd Pkwy SW                  
Washington, DC 20032

57
Homeland Security & Emergency 
Management Agency LaRae Wilson larae.wilson2@dc.gov

2720 Martin Luther King Jr SE
Washington DC 20032

58
Homeland Security & Emergency 
Management Agency Robert Brannum Robert.Brannum@dc.gov

2720 Martin Luther King Jr SE
Washington DC 20032

59 Metropolitan Police Department Alberto Jova alberto.jova@dc.gov
300 Indiana Avenue, NW                                   
Washington, DC 20001

60 Metropolitan Police Department Marvin Haiman Marvin.Haiman@dc.gov
300 Indiana Avenue, NW                                   
Washington, DC 20001

61
Office of Cable Television, Film, 
Music & Entertainment Marcella Hicks Marcella.Hicks@dc.gov

1899 9th Street, NE             
Washington, DC 20018

62
Office of Contracting & 
Procurement Tiffany Ramsey Tiffany.Ramsey2@dc.gov

441 4th Street NW #330 South
Washington DC 20001

63 Office of Disability Rights Haydn Demas haydn.demas@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW #729N
Washington DC 20001

64 Office of Employee Appeals Derrick Harris Derrick.Harris@dc.gov
1100 4th Street SW
Washington DC 20024

65 Office of Employee Appeals Gabrielle Smith-Barrow Gabrielle.Smith-Barrow@dc.gov

66 Office of Human Rights Ayanna Lee Ayanna.lee@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW #570N
Washington DC  20001

67
Office of Labor Relations & 
Collective Bargaining Kevin Stokes kevin.stokes@dc.gov

441 4th Street NW Suite 820 
North Washington DC 20001

68 Office of Planning Jennifer Barber jennifer.barber@dc.gov
1100 4th St SW #E650
Washington DC 20024

69 Office of Police Complaints Nydia Smith nydia.smith@dc.gov
1400 I Street NW Suite 700
Washington DC  20005

70 Office of the Attorney General Euline Davis Euline.Davis@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW #500 N
Washington DC 20001

71 Office of the Chief Financial Officer Patricia Cooks patricia.cooks@dc.gov
2235 Shannon Place SE
Washington DC 20020

72
Office of the Chief Medical 
Examiner Vevene Philp vevene.philp@dc.gov

401 E Street SW
Washington DC 20024

73
Office of the Chief Technology 
Officer Serena Ieng serena.ieng@dc.gov

200 I Street SE 5th Floor
Washington DC 20003

74
Office of the Chief Technology 
Officer Michele  Roseman Michele.Roseman2@dc.gov

200 I Street SE 5th Floor
Washington DC 20003

75 Office of the City Administrator Olivia Dedner olivia.dedner@dc.gov
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
#513 Washington DC 20004

76 Office of the DC Auditor Candace McCrae candace.mccrae@dc.gov
717 14th Street, NW #900
Washington DC 20005 

77
Office of the Deputy Mayor for 
Education Tara Lynch tara.lynch@dc.gov

1350 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
#307

78
Office of the Deputy Mayor for 
Planning & Economic Development, Zelphia Odom Zelphia.QuigleyOdom@dc.gov 

1015 Half Street, SE Suite 675  
Washington, DC 20003
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79
Office of the Deputy Mayor for 
Planning & Economic Development, Melissa Thornton Melissa.Thornton@dc.gov

1015 Half Street, SE Suite 675  
Washington, DC 20003

80
Office of the Deputy Mayor for 
Planning & Economic Development, Kimberly Jones Kimberly.Jones@dc.gov

1015 Half Street, SE Suite 675  
Washington, DC 20003

81 Office of the People's Counsel Dionne Calhoun dcalhoun@opc-dc.gov
1133 15th Street NW #500
Washington DC 20005

82
Office of the State Superintendent 
of Education Alecia Denmark alecia.denmark@dc.gov

810 1st Street NE 9th Floor
Washington DC 20002

83
Office of the State Superintendent 
of Education Bernita Carmichael bernita.carmichael@dc.gov

810 1st Street NE 9th Floor
Washington DC 20002

84 Office of Zoning Zelalem Hill zelalem.hill@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW #200 South
Washington DC 20001

85
Office on Asian & Pacific Islander 
Affairs Trang Dunoyé trang.dunoye@dc.gov

441 4th St NW #721 N
Washington DC 20001

86 Public Employee Relations Board Adessa Barker adessa.barker@dc.gov

87 Public Service Commission Jesse Clay jclay@psc.dc.gov
1325 G Street NW #800
Washington DC 20005

88 Unified Communications Office Jessica Darby jessica.darby@dc.gov
2720 Martin Luther King Jr SE
Washington DC 20032

89
University of the District of 
Columbia Lee Brian Reba lbreba@udc.edu

4200 Connecticut Avenue NW
Washington DC  20008
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